

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 5666-5667/2009 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)...../2009

(From the judgment and order dated 07/10/2008 in Criminal  
Revision Petition No.556 of 2001 and order dated 9.2.2009 in  
Crl. M.A. No.153 of 2009 in CRP No.556 of 2001 of The HIGH COURT  
OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

JOHNY @ PAPPACHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA Respondent(s)  
(Office report on default)

Date: 16/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Seen the office report dated 14.9.2009.  
A further four weeks' time is granted to file  
proof of surrender.

[K.K. Chawla]  
AR-Cum-PS

[Vijay Dhawan]  
Court Master