

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2009  
CRLMP.NO(s). 5666-5667

(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2008 in CRLMA No.  
153/2009 & CRLRP No. 556/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT  
ERNAKULAM)

JOHNY @ PAPPACHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA  
(With office report on Default )

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Seen the Office Report on Default dated 21.10.2009.

It appears that the petitioner has surrendered before  
Judicial First Class Magistrate, Mattannur on 30.10.2009.  
Let the matter be placed before the Regular Bench.

(Kusum Syal)  
Sr.P.A

(Kusum Gulati)  
Court Master