

ã
ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8725-8726/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2008 in CRLRP
No.556/2001 and order dated 09/02/2009 in CRLMA No.153/2009 in
CRLRP No. 556/2001 of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

JOHNY @ PAPPACHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 09/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that
these petitions have become infructuous as the petitioner
has already undergone the sentence. The special leave
petitions are dismissed as having become infructuous.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER